声声声 同加州 06-22-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101387469

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 41.25.W

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	PATENTS ONLY
Submission Type	larks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) McDonnell Douglas Helicop	ter Company 02 18 99
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
	Mark it additional names of magning and absolute
Receiving Party Name (line 1) MD Helicopters Holding, Inc.	
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Landhuis Blauw	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) Blaubaai	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Curacao	Netherlands Antilles
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Parity only.
Name Joseph W. Mott	
Address (line 1) Jennings Strouss & Salmon	PLC
Address (line 2) 2 North Central Avenue	
Address (line 3) Phoenix, Arizona 85004	
Address (line 4)	
/2000 JJALLAH2 00000040 5266008 581 280.00 OP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
	o average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, inscluding time for reviewing the document and

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

EL472746739US

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 MAY 2 5 2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number	602 262-5866
Name Joseph W. Mott		
Address (line 1) Jennings Strouss & Salmon PLC		
Address (line 2) 2 North Central Ave		
Address (line 3) Phoenix, Arizona 85004		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance docum	ent # 4
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s		dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Nu	ımber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f	or tine same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)
09/047,961	5,266,008 5,40	5,462,409
	5,621,967 5,64	5,820,344
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Applic signed by the first named executing inventor.	ation, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the total num	ber of properties involved. #	7
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	280.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fee	Deposit Account	
•	Account Number: #	
Authoriz	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached copy is a true copy of the original indicated herein.		
Joseph W. Mott	the state of	25 May 00
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

EL472746739US

MCDONNELL DOUGLAS HELICOPTER COMPANY, a Delaware corporation (together with its successors and permitted assigns), doing business as MCDONNELL DOUGLAS HELICOPTER SYSTEMS ("Assignor") and a wholly owned subsidiary of THE MCDONNELL DOUGLAS CORPORATION, which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of THE BOEING COMPANY, in consideration of (a) the amounts payable to Assignor pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of January 18, 1999 by and between MD HELICOPTERS HOLDING INC. a Netherlands Antilles corporation (together with its successors and permitted assigns), ("Assignee"), and Assignor, (b) the covenants and conditions contained herein, and (c) other good and valuable consideration, hereby transfers and assigns to the Assignee, as of the Closing Date and under and pursuant to the terms and provisions of the Asset Purchase Agreement, all of its right, title and interest in, to the Exclusive Patents and Copyrights, as set forth on Schedule 2.1.1(e) attached hereto, subject to the grant of license to Assignor as described below:

a world-wide, royalty free, non-exclusive, perpetual, irrevocable, transferable license (with right to sublicense any third party, without any duty of accounting to Assignee) under the Exclusive Patents and Copyrights acquired by Assignee pursuant to Section 2.1.1 (e) of the Asset Purchase Agreement to make, have made, use, have used, sell and support products manufactured, sold or supported by Assignor and its Affiliates after the Closing Date of the Asset Purchase Agreement. Assignor's license also includes the right to reproduce, make derivative works of, display, perform and distribute any works created by Assignor and pertaining to the Purchased Assets. The rights in this paragraph are granted upon condition that such rights shall not be used by Assignor or its sublicensees in violation of Section 6.21 of the Asset Purchase Agreement.

Capitalized terms used herein and references to Sections and Schedules not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

Exhibit B 1/18/99 Final

PATENT PATENT REEL: 010859 FRAME: 0225

. ...

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the, 1999.
MCDONNELL DOUGLAS HELICOPTER COMPANY
By Jany Chul
Its Assignor Assignor
State of Arizona) ss.
County of Maricopa)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 180 day of february, 1999 by Gary A. Smith, Assistant Secretary of McDonnell Douglas Helicopter Company, a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
Seal <u>Susan Calle</u> Notary Public
My Commission expires:
11-16-2001 SUSAN CALLE
MD HELICOPTERS HOLDING INC. Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Nov. 16, 2001
By
Its Chairman & C.E.O DEP. A.J. VAN DEN MI EUUSHHUYZNASSIGNEE
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State of <u>Amona</u>) - ss.
County of Maricopa)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 18 day of feliuary,
1999 by a. J. van den hieuwenhelper Executive Officer, MD HELICOPTERS
HOLDING INC., a Netherlands Antifies corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
Seal <u>Susan Calle</u> Notary Public
My Commission expires:
11-16-2001 OFFICIAL SEAL
SUSAN CALLE Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Nov. 16, 2001
Exhibit B 2 of 2

Exhibit B 1/18/99 Final

PATENT EL472746739US

SCHEDULE 2.1.1 (e)

EXCLUSIVE PATENTS AND COPYRIGHTS; EXCLUSIVE TRADEMARKS

ATENT 472746739US

REEL: 010859 FRAME: 0227



9
, ,
3
5
o O
<u> </u>
Ĭ
<u>a</u>
ř
Ĕ
Ĕ
ŭ
Purchaser of Model 500/600/900 Commercial Hellcopter Fr
%
9
00
5
ğ
ĭ
ir of N
ē
Jas
12
Pu
9
able to Purchase
Jab
פֿב
U
4

(Applies to	MD-500 and	(Anniles to MD-500 and/or MD-600 Only)				-	Bullimen		
S.D	_				U.S. Filling	and a	(Years)	Foreign Counterparts/Filing Date	Comments
Patenta	Patents/ U.S. Issue		toventor	Assignee	DEIG	Parent.	T	_	MD-530N (no longer being built)
Disc.#	Date	1		McDonnell Douglos Corp., Huntington Beach.	8/28/94	Active	<u> </u>		
5,645,249	149 7/8/97	er Stowobie Horizonia		Colifordo	9005000	Polis	.00	None	Developed and used on MD-600N
H-386	98	r with elastomeric	Bolukbasi,		200	2			09-047,961
		spring assembly	Pester.						
0000	110.000 On	(Non-NOTAR)					Remaining		
(Applies to	1000-OE				U.S. Filling		U.S. Term		
3.0	U.S. 110 leans	-		*******	Date	Status	(Years)	Foreign Counterparts/Filing Date	COMMENT
		Title	Inventor	Abelgias Aizona	10/30/92	Active	14	None	
			Ehrbar	McDonnell Douglas Helloopier Company, Mesa, 1220	_				
5,266.(208/11/20/85	5,266,008 11/30/93 Fait-paid 101 101 101 101 101		Arizona Arizona	12/17/03	Active	15	None	
5,403,155	155 4/4/95	Power management for a turbine	Head,	McDonnell Douglas Helicopier Co., mesa, recom					
-		powered helicopter	more, can	accept accept accept	3/18/94	Active	15	None	
	30,570	to any some of a section adde weight retention	Frengley, Vu	Frengley, Vu McDonnell Douglas Helicopier Co., Mess, McGons					
5,462.	AUX 1003110.			The Mariantee Co. Mara. Advons.	6/7/95	Active	92	None	
5 A71 OA7	OA7 4/22/97	Method of making a leading edge	Frengley. Vu	Franglay, Vu (McDonnell Douglas nellochiet oc., incert					
							3		
		helicopter rotor	Mem Noo		6/27/97	Filed	à V	PCOZ	
٤	/H-366	Contoured Strap Hobust Frexpean	5						•
*		for Halloopler Holor Systems							

RECORDED: 05/25/2000

PATENT EL472746739US

REEL: 010859 FRAME: 0228